Doc Code:					
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05)		00	12-2006		Docket No.:
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (ехр. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04	RI ADEMAR			DNLY	PLAY.025
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademan					ne new address(es) below.
103			3256521 2. Name and addre		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			Additional names, addre		□ Yes
Playhut, Inc.	/	4	Additional flames, addite	sses, or chizenship	attached? S No
	6.3	طر ک	Name: Patent Category Corp.		
		•	Internal		
			Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			Street Address: 3825 N. Lemon Ave. #189		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			City: Walnut		
☑ Corporation-State: <u>California</u>			State: CA		
☐ Other		Country: USA ZIP: 91789			
Citizenship (see guidelines)		☐ Association Citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No			☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			☐ Corporation Citizenship		
Execution Date: May 18, 2006			Other		
	☐ Merger				States, a domestic representative
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			designation is attached:		
Other		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(Designations must b		
4. Application number(s) or regis		s) and identific	cation or description o B. Trademark / S		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Ap	plication No.(s)		İ	bei vice iviain neg	gistration 140.(5)
			2,759,254		8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			06-05-2006		
			attached? Tes XI	10	& TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26
C. Identification or Description of Tra	demark(s)/Service N	lark(s) (and Filir	ng Date if Application or I	Registration Numbe	er is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of registrations invo	• •	1
concerning document should Name: Raymond Sun	be malled:		registrations inve		
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.4	l1) \$ <u>40</u>
			. I	o be charged by	
Street Address: 12420 Woodhall Way			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			☑ Enclosed	-11	
City: Tustin			8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92782</u>			a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 949-252-9180 Fax Number: 949-251-9280			b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:			Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:		- //			6-2-06
	Sig	nature			Date
06/12/2006 DBYRNE 00000091 27592	54 40.00 Raymond S				of pages including cover 4
	40.00 000			sheet, attachm	ents, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

U.S. Registration No.: 2,759,254 <u>Issue Date:</u> Septemter 2, 2003

Mark: EZ TWIST

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor"): Playhut, Inc.

Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor:

368 S. Cheryl Lane City of Industry, CA 91789

<u>Assignee:</u> Patent Category Corp.

Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee:

3825 N. Lemon Ave., #189 Walnut, CA 91789

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Trademark Registration, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire interest and goodwill in the same;

Now therefore for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire interest and goodwill in and to the said Trademark; aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Signature of Assignor (of of all borized signatory if assignor is a corporation

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0249